GRAND FORKS COUNTY COMMISSION Grand Forks, North Dakota May 2, 2023

County Commission Agenda

- 4:00 1. Call to Order
 - 2. Pledge of Allegiance
 - 3. Approval of Minutes
 - 4. Approval of Order of Agenda
 - 5. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - a) Bills
 - b) Employee Status Changes
 - c) Overtime
 - d) Gaming Site Authorization Hitching Post Bar & Grill
 - e) March Financial Report
 - 6. ICON New Youth Assessment Center/Correctional Facility Phase II Bid
 - 7. Greater Grand Forks Young Professionals
 - 8. Correctional Center Administrator
 - a) Per Diem Contracts
 - b) National Correctional Officers Week Proclamation
 - 9. Sheriff Schneider
 - a) Police Memorial Week Proclamation
 - b) Sheriff's Deputy Salary Scale
 - 10. County Engineer
 - a) Gilby Shed
 - 11. Director of Administration
 - a) Grand Sky Airfield Equipment Building MOU
 - b) Courthouse Dome Repair and Rehabilitation CMaR RFQ · Construction Engineers RFQ Submittal
 - c) GF County New Youth Assessment Center/Correctional Facility Guaranteed Maximum Price Phase 1
 - · A133 Exhibit A-2019 Final
 - ExhibitA-1 BP Estimate Worksheet
 - · Exhibit A-2 Estimate Information Summary
 - · Exhibit A-3 Drawing Log BPI
 - d) JLG Courthouse Security Improvement Project Bid
 - · Bid Tabs
 - \cdot 2023-0420 GF County Proposal Letter
 - 12. State's Attorney
 - 13. Committee Reports
 - 14. Unfinished/New Business
 - 15. Correspondence
 - a) Purchasing Card Rebate
 - b) Missouri River Joint Water Board
 - 16. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that the Grand Forks County Commission will meet on the above date and time at the County Office Bldg, 151 South Fourth Street, 6th floor, Grand Forks, ND. Persons with disabilities who may need assistance should contact the ADA Coordinator at least 24 hours prior to this meeting at 780-8415.